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Product Data Sheet for AQUARIUS* Folded Hand Towel Dispenser - Multifold / White /Small - 6956

Dispenser - White

¢ 1 xAquarius™ Folded Hand
Towel Dispenser - White

e Sleek and contemporary design
with a white, high-gloss, easy-
Clean finish and no dirt or dust
traps

Fold Type

Material

Power Source
Dispensing Mechanism
Colour

Case Contents 1 Dispenser
Outer Pack Material Corrugated
Icon Dimension
15.90 x 28.70 X

C
Plastic
Manual
Manual
White

Product Information

Product Long Code 06956000

Customer Facing Code 6956

Description AQUARIUS* Folded Hand Towel Dispenser -
Multifold / White /Small

PDS Reference 01/02/2020

Packaging Configuration

14.20 Length x Width x Height(cm)

Product Description

Product Features

Dispenses interfolded hand .
towels without the need to touch

the dispenser, helping to reduce
contamination and the spread of

germs

Compatible with: 6010, 6019, .
6601, 6602, 6604, 6605, 6608,

6644, 6663, 6664, 6689, 6764,

6771, 6772, 6773, 6775, 6777,

6778, 6789, 6800, 6801, 6802,

6803, 6804, 6805, 6806, 6810,

6811, 6871, 6872, 6876, 7315,

7979, 4375, 4632. Dispenser
attachments: 79151, 79152,

79153, 79154

Product Specifications

Dispensing Format
Shape
Lock Type

Pull Bar Code (Case)

| 35

Weight(kg)

The essential folded hand towel dispenser for any business. Compatible with a range of washroom products, this dispenser
promotes hygiene and helps to Control costs through Controlled dispensing. The sleek and contemporary design makes it the
perfect product for any washroom environment. The dispenser is made with rounded edges and is easy to Clean with just one
cloth or wiper. The rounded top prevents an accumulation of rubbish, dust and dirt. Our unique, patented overfill prevention
device makes refilling easy and prevents jamming and wastage. This product is part of our coordinated range of washroom
dispenser products to give your washroom a stylish and professional feel. This pack contains 1 x Aquarius™ Folded Hand
Towel Dispenser - White. Dispenser size 15.9cm (L) x 28.7cm (W) x 14.2cm (D) 1 x Aguarius™

Folded Hand Towel

Hassle-Free maintenance keeps

costs down in areas of heavy
use

Has a hidden lock for refilling
and a window to gauge refill
needs

Folded Towel
Rectangular

key - push button
05027375045462
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Product Data Sheet for AQUARIUS* Folded Hand Towel Dispenser -
Multifold / White /Small - 6956

International Standards and Symbols

Marketing

EMPLOYEE : * Health and Wellbeing of the individual * Improved THE

hygiene facilities * Improved awareness of benefits of good hygiene Healﬂ‘]y

* Being cared for by their employer * Reduction of illness at work and WURKPLACE
home EMPLOYER : * THE HEALTHY WORKPLACE PROJECT*, PROJECT
creating a healthier and more engaged workforce * Reduced

sickness helps lower absenteeism * Engaged employees are more

likely to "go the extra mile"

The HEALTHY WORKPLACE PROJECT* is a comprehensive office Healthier
hygiene programme which helps engage employees and reduce REmRe™
sickness.

— T ®

This gives the requirements for quality management systems, is now f% rivbickondt]

Healthy Workplace Project

Healthier Workplace

firmly established as the globally implemented standard for providing A : CERT

IS0 9001 assurance about the ability to satisfy quality requirements and to L R
enhance customer satisfaction in supplier-customer relationships. S 10 14001
Packaging
Unit Of Sale Case Net Weight(kg) 0.55
Max Weight(kg) 0.77 Case Dimension 15.9x18.2x31.1
(LXWXH)(cm)
Inner Pack Material Mixed Plastic
Pallet Type LxWxH (m) Cases per Layer Layers per Pallet Cases per Pallet
S2 1.20x1.00x 1.42 21 8 168
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Product Data Sheet for AQUARIUS* Folded Hand Towel Dispenser -

Product
Code

6010
6019
6601
6604
6663
6664
6689
6710
6764
6772
6773
6777
6778
6789
6805
6810
6811
6871
6872
6876
7979
4632

Product
Code

D369029
D369041
D369042
D791510
D791520
D791530
D791540

Spare Parts

Information

Websites www.kcprofessional.co.uk
Customer Service Number For more information please contact Customer Service during regular office hours-0870 551 044
Country of Origin GERMANY

Multifold / White /Small - 6956

Related Products

Description

Dispenser For

HOSTESS* Hand Towels - C Fold / Green

Hostess™ NATURA™ Hand Towels - Z-folded / Green /Small
SCOTT® EXCELLENT Hand Towels - C Fold / White /Large
SCOTT® EXCELLENT Hand Towels - Interfolded / White /Small
SCOTT® CONTROL(TM) Folded Hand Towels

SCOTT® PERFORMANCE Hand Towels - Interfolded / Blue /Medium
SCOTT® PERFORMANCE Hand Towels - Interfolded / White /Small
KLEENEX® ULTRA(TM) Folded Hand Towels - White

KLEENEX® PREMIER Hand Towels - Interfolded / White
KLEENEX® ULTRA Hand Towels - Interfolded / White /Large
KLEENEX® ULTRA SUPER SOFT Hand Towels - Interfolded / White /Large
KLEENEX® ULTRA Hand Towels - Interfolded / White /Medium
KLEENEX® Folded Hand Towels - Large

KLEENEX® Folded Hand Towels

HOSTESS* Hand Towels - C Fold / White

HOSTESS* NATURA Hand Towels - C Fold / White /M

HOSTESS* NATURA Hand Towels - Z-folded / White /Small
HOSTESS* Hand Towels - Tela Fold / Green /Small

HOSTESS* Hand Towels - Tela Fold / Natural /Small

HOSTESS* Hand Towels - Tela Fold / Blue /Small

KLEENEX® ULTRA Hand Towels - Interfolded / White /Medium
KLEENEX® ULTRA Hand Towels - Multifold / White /Small

Description

Has Spare

Universal Aquarius Metal Key

Aqua lock plate

Aqua JRT lock plate

AQUARIUS* Dispenser Insert - Ring / Aqua /Size 2
AQUARIUS* Dispenser Insert - Ring / Black / Size 2
AQUARIUS* Dispenser Insert - Ring / Green / Size 2
AQUARIUS* Dispenser Insert - Ring / Blue / Size 2
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