

Product Data Sheet for AQUARIUS\* Folded Hand Towel Dispenser - Multifold / White /Small - 6956

#### **Product Information**

Product Long Code 06956000 Customer Facing Code 6956

**Description** AQUARIUS\* Folded Hand Towel Dispenser -

Multifold / White /Small

**PDS Reference** 01/02/2020



#### **Packaging Configuration**

Case Contents1 DispenserOuter Pack MaterialCorrugated

lcon	Dimension						Weight(kg)
0	15.90	х	28.70	х	14.20	Length x Width x Height(cm)	

#### **Product Description**

The essential folded hand towel dispenser for any business. Compatible with a range of washroom products, this dispenser promotes hygiene and helps to Control costs through Controlled dispensing. The sleek and contemporary design makes it the perfect product for any washroom environment. The dispenser is made with rounded edges and is easy to Clean with just one cloth or wiper. The rounded top prevents an accumulation of rubbish, dust and dirt. Our unique, patented overfill prevention device makes refilling easy and prevents jamming and wastage. This product is part of our coordinated range of washroom dispenser products to give your washroom a stylish and professional feel. This pack contains 1 x Aquarius™ Folded Hand Towel Dispenser - White. Dispenser size 15.9cm (L) x 28.7cm (W) x 14.2cm (D) 1 x Aquarius™ Folded Hand Towel Dispenser - White

### **Product Features**

- 1 x Aquarius™ Folded Hand Towel Dispenser - White
- Dispenses interfolded hand towels without the need to touch the dispenser, helping to reduce contamination and the spread of germs
- Hassle-Free maintenance keeps costs down in areas of heavy use

- Sleek and contemporary design with a white, high-gloss, easy-Clean finish and no dirt or dust traps
- Compatible with: 6010, 6019, 6601, 6602, 6604, 6605, 6608, 6644, 6663, 6664, 6689, 6764, 6771, 6772, 6773, 6775, 6777, 6778, 6789, 6800, 6801, 6802, 6803, 6804, 6805, 6806, 6810, 6811, 6871, 6872, 6876, 7315, 7979, 4375, 4632. Dispenser attachments: 79151, 79152,
- Has a hidden lock for refilling and a window to gauge refill needs

#### **Product Specifications**

79153, 79154

**Fold Type** С **Dispensing Format** Folded Towel Material **Plastic Shape** Rectangular **Power Source** Manual **Lock Type** key - push button Manual Pull **Dispensing Mechanism** Bar Code (Case) 05027375045462 Colour White

# Product Data Sheet for AQUARIUS\* Folded Hand Towel Dispenser - Multifold / White /Small - 6956

International Standards and Symbols

#### Marketing

**Healthy Workplace Project** 

EMPLOYEE: \* Health and Wellbeing of the individual \* Improved hygiene facilities \* Improved awareness of benefits of good hygiene \* Being cared for by their employer \* Reduction of illness at work and home EMPLOYER: \* THE HEALTHY WORKPLACE PROJECT\*, creating a healthier and more engaged workforce \* Reduced sickness helps lower absenteeism \* Engaged employees are more likely to "go the extra mile"



#### Solution

**Healthier Workplace** 

The HEALTHY WORKPLACE PROJECT\* is a comprehensive office hygiene programme which helps engage employees and reduce sickness.



#### Trade

**ISO 9001** 

This gives the requirements for quality management systems, is now firmly established as the globally implemented standard for providing assurance about the ability to satisfy quality requirements and to enhance customer satisfaction in supplier-customer relationships.



#### **Packaging**

Unit Of Sale Case Net Weight(kg) 0.55

**Max Weight(kg)** 0.77 **Case Dimension** 15.9 x 18.2 x 31.1

(LXWXH)(cm)

Inner Pack Material Mixed Plastic

Pallet Type	LxWxH (m)	Cases per Layer	Layers per Pallet	Cases per Pallet
S2	1.20 x 1.00 x 1.42	21	8	168

# Product Data Sheet for AQUARIUS\* Folded Hand Towel Dispenser - Multifold / White /Small - 6956

# **Related Products**

Product Code	Description			
	Dispenser For			
6010	HOSTESS* Hand Towels - C Fold / Green			
6019	Hostess™ NATURA™ Hand Towels - Z-folded / Green /Small			
6601	SCOTT® EXCELLENT Hand Towels - C Fold / White /Large			
6604	SCOTT® EXCELLENT Hand Towels - Interfolded / White /Small			
6663	SCOTT® CONTROL(TM) Folded Hand Towels			
6664	SCOTT® PERFORMANCE Hand Towels - Interfolded / Blue /Medium			
6689	SCOTT® PERFORMANCE Hand Towels - Interfolded / White /Small			
6710	KLEENEX® ULTRA(TM) Folded Hand Towels - White			
6764	KLEENEX® PREMIER Hand Towels - Interfolded / White			
6772	KLEENEX® ULTRA Hand Towels - Interfolded / White /Large			
6773	KLEENEX® ULTRA SUPER SOFT Hand Towels - Interfolded / White /Large			
6777	KLEENEX® ULTRA Hand Towels - Interfolded / White /Medium			
6778	KLEENEX® Folded Hand Towels - Large			
6789	KLEENEX® Folded Hand Towels			
6805	HOSTESS* Hand Towels - C Fold / White			
6810	HOSTESS* NATURA Hand Towels - C Fold / White /M			
6811	HOSTESS* NATURA Hand Towels - Z-folded / White /Small			
6871	HOSTESS* Hand Towels - Tela Fold / Green /Small			
6872	HOSTESS* Hand Towels - Tela Fold / Natural /Small			
6876	HOSTESS* Hand Towels - Tela Fold / Blue /Small			
7979	KLEENEX® ULTRA Hand Towels - Interfolded / White /Medium			
4632	KLEENEX® ULTRA Hand Towels - Multifold / White /Small			

# **Spare Parts**

Product Code	Description					
	Has Spare					
D369029	Universal Aquarius Metal Key					
D369041	Aqua lock plate					
D369042	Aqua JRT lock plate					
D791510	AQUARIUS* Dispenser Insert - Ring / Aqua /Size 2					
D791520	AQUARIUS* Dispenser Insert - Ring / Black / Size 2					
D791530	AQUARIUS* Dispenser Insert - Ring / Green / Size 2					
D791540	AQUARIUS* Dispenser Insert - Ring / Blue / Size 2					

# Information

Websites	www.kcprofessional.co.uk
<b>Customer Service Number</b>	For more information please contact Customer Service during regular office hours-0870 551 044
Country of Origin	GERMANY